# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA				
Name Execution Date			Execution Date		
Mr. Mihal LAZARIDIS 01/25/2008			01/25/2008		
Mr. Jason GRIFFIN					
Mr. Norman LADOU	CEUR		11/16/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	RESEARCH	IN MOTION LIMITED			
Street Address:	295 Phillip S	treet			
City:	Waterloo				
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	N2L 3W8				
Г <u> </u>		Numb	er		
PROPERTY NUMBE	уре	Numb	er		
Property T	<sup>-</sup> ype		er		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	⊽ype E DATA	11941774	er		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	ype E DATA (613)78	11941774			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	ype E DATA (613)78 <i>be sent via US</i> (613) 23	11941774   7-3558   2 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccession   37-5160			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	Type E DATA (613)78 <i>be sent via US</i> (613) 23 ipinfo@	7-3558 7 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 37-5160 blgcanada.com			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	ype E DATA (613)78 <i>be sent via US</i> (613) 23 ipinfo@ e: Borden	11941774 7-3558 2 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 37-5160 blgcanada.com Ladner Gervais LLP			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	ype E DATA (613)78 <i>be sent via US</i> (613) 23 ipinfo@ e: Borden	7-3558 7 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 37-5160 blgcanada.com Ladner Gervais LLP een Street			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	ype E DATA (613)78 <i>be sent via US</i> (613) 23 (613) 23 ipinfo@ e: Borden 100 Qu Suite 17	7-3558 7 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 37-5160 blgcanada.com Ladner Gervais LLP een Street			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type E DATA (613)78 be sent via US (613) 23 ipinfo@ e: Borden 100 Qu Suite 17 Ottawa,	11941774 7-3558 7 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 37-5160 blgcanada.com Ladner Gervais LLP een Street 100			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type E DATA (613)78 be sent via US (613) 23 ipinfo@ e: Borden 100 Qu Suite 17 Ottawa, T NUMBER:	11941774 7-3558 2 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 37-5160 blgcanada.com Ladner Gervais LLP een Street 100 CANADA K1P 1J9			

PATENT REEL: 020624 FRAME: 0690

source=PAT_100092-2Executed_Assignment_(32904-US-PAT)#page2.tif
source=PAT_100092-2Executed_Assignment_(32904-US-PAT)#page3.tif
source=PAT_100092-2Executed_Assignment_(32904-US-PAT)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 020624 FRAME: 0691

### WORLDWIDE

#### ASSIGNMENT

We:

1) Mihai LAZARIDIS 263 Carrington Place Waterico, Ontario N2T 2K1, CANADA

3) Norman LADOUCEUR 14 Gateview Drive Waterloo, Ontario N2T 1A2, CANADA 2) Jason GRIFFIN 14 Deer Ridge Crescent Kitchener, Ontario N2P 2L3, CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

## RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED 295 Phillip Street Waterloo, ON N2L 3W8 CANADA

all our right, title and Interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention, disclosed in, relating to, and entitled:

## TACTILE TOUCH SCREEN FOR ELECTRONIC DEVICE

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

SIGNED at	City or Tow	Ontano	Canada
this <u>25th</u>	City or Tow lay of <u>January</u> ,	n 2008. 2007	Country
	Ĩ	Mihai LAZARIDIS	
	STATEMENT BY WI	TNESS	
46 Kingf Cunaded was personally pre	DUNSEIH ne of witness) <u>iSher Avenue, W</u> <u>NHT ITT</u> sent and did see Mihal LA ch assignor is personally k locument.	ZARIDIS execute	ON the within the person

SIGNED at

City or Town

Country

this

day of

**Jason GRIFFIN** 

2007 .

	STATEMEN	T BY WITNESS
l, 	(name of witness)	whose full post office address is
assignment a	ly present and did see J nd such assignor is pen such document.	ason GRIFFIN execute the within sonally known to me to be the person
		Signature of Witness

Assignment from Mihal Lezaridis et al. to Research in Motion Limited PAT 100092-2 Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 020624 FRAME: 0693

N

...

•••

....

SIGNED at			
		City or Town	Country
his	day of	. 2007 .	
		Mihal LAZARIDIS	
	STATEN	ENT BY WITNESS	
1,		whose full post off	lice address
	(name of witness)		
Nas persona	lly present and did s	ee Mihal LAZARIDIS execute	the within
	and such assignor is such document.	personally known to me to be t	the person
		Signature of \	Witness

SIGNED at	120 M TONE (1977	2 0 00 7 - 2 - C - C	CANNER
	City or To	WB	Country
this <u>76</u>	_day of	2007	
		Jason GRIFFIN	
		and a second second	
******		NTLEOC	
1	STATEMENT BY V	VIINCOD	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MARI RAK	whose full post office at is	ddress
	name of witness) OLA CAIC L		
		L	
WM7E	R (00 DM present and did see Jason	CONCENS avaguta the with	io II
was personally	such assignor is personally	known to me to be the or	
described in suc			
		1/1	<i>A</i>
		/ Signature of Wilne	68
		V	

Assignment from Mihal Lazaridis of al. to Research in Motion Limited PAT 196882-2 Page 2 of 3

~

- 1

.

•••

....

SIGNED at	and the T. Charlin and all	7 South Andrew Co	CARESCON	
City or Town				
this <u>16</u>	day of <u>NON</u> ,	2007		
		Norman LADOUCEUR		
457 (n MATR	STATEMENT BY	whose full post office ad is <u>DR</u>		
within assignment		an LADOUCEUR execute t rsonally known to me to be Signature of Witnes	Ane 2	

.

Assignment from Mital Lozaridis of al. to Research in Motion Limited PAT 168692-2 Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 03/10/2008**